County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details

File #: 16-00580 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 7/19/2016 Final action: 7/19/2016

Title: Consider recommendations regarding a Cooperative Agreement for cost sharing with the City of

Goleta for pollutant load modeling for storm water quality, Third District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Public Works Director or designee to execute the Cooperative Agreement for sharing the cost of preparing a 303(d) monitoring plan and pollutant load model with

the City of Goleta to comply with surface water quality requirements; and

b) Determine that the subject Cooperative Agreement is exempt from the provisions of the California

Environmental Quality Act pursuant to Guideline Section15378 (b)(2), not a project.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attach A Cooperative Agreement with City of Goleta, 3. Attach B - Cost Sharing

Memorandum dated October 1 2015 (without attachments)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/19/2016	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass